

FILED

2008 JUN 16 PM 2:17

K. HAMAKADO
CLERK, APPELLATE COURTS
STATE OF HAWAII

Ex Officio Clerk *SM*
Circuit Court

Of Counsel:
DAMON KEY LEONG KUPCHAK HASTERT
Attorneys at Law
A Law Corporation

ROBERT H. THOMAS 4610-0
MARK M. MURAKAMI 7342-0
1600 Pauahi Tower
1003 Bishop Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
www.hawaiilawyer.com
Telephone: (808) 531-8031
Facsimile: (808) 533-2242

Attorneys for Appellant
KAUAI SPRINGS, INC.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII

KAUAI SPRINGS, INC.,

Appellant,

vs.

COUNTY OF KAUAI
PLANNING COMMISSION,

Appellee.

) Case No. 07-1-0042
) (Agency Appeal)
)
) **REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT KAUAI**
) **SPRINGS, INC.; CERTIFICATE OF**
) **SERVICE**
)
) **Date: August 20, 2008**
) **Time: 1:00 p.m.**
) **Judge: Hon. Kathleen N.A. Watanabe**
)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
I. EVEN IF KPC HAD A PUBLIC TRUST DUTY, IT SATISFIED ITS OWN STANDARDS BY RECEIVING THE INPUT OF CWRM AND PUC	1
II. THE ZONING PERMIT APPLICATIONS DID NOT “PROPOSE THE USE OF WATER”	4
III. PUBLIC TRUST DUTIES DO NOT TRANSFORM EVERY AGENCY DECISION INTO A WATER RIGHTS ISSUE	4
IV. KAUAI SPRINGS DID NOT (AND COULD NOT) “ASSENT” TO EXTENSIONS OF THE AUTOMATIC APPROVAL DEADLINES	6
A. Kauai Springs Did Not Assent To An Extension	6
B. The Kauai County Code Must Remain Within The Grant Of Power By The Legislature	8
V. CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Application of Wind Power Pacific Investors-III</i> , 67 Haw. 342, 686 P.2d 831 (1984)	2
<i>Bickel v. City of Piedmont</i> , 946 P.2d 427 (Cal. 1997)	7, 8
<i>City and County of Honolulu v. Sherman</i> , 110 Haw. 39, 129 P.3d 542 (2006)	4
<i>Demolition Landfill Svcs, LLC v. City of Duluth</i> , 609 N.W.2d 278 (Minn. App. 2000)	8
<i>Dragan v. Conn. Medical Examining Bd</i> , 613 A.2d 739 (Conn. 1992)	7
<i>Frito-Lay, Inc. v. Planning & Zoning Comm’n</i> , 538 A.2d 1039 (Conn. 1988)	7
<i>In re Contested Case Hearing on the Water Use Permit Application</i> <i>Filed by Kukui (Molokai) Inc.</i> , 116 Haw. 481, 174 P.3d 320 (2007)	5
<i>In re Contested Case Hearing on Water Use, Well Construction and</i> <i>Pump Installation Permit Applications Filed by Waiola O Molokai, Inc.</i> , 103 Haw. 401, 83 P.3d 664 (2004)	5
<i>In re Water Use Permit Application</i> , 94 Haw. 97, 9 P.3d 409 (2000)	5
<i>International S&L Ass’n v. Wig</i> , 82 Haw. 197, 921 P.2d 117 (1996)	9
<i>Kaiser Hawaii Kai Dev. Co. v. City and County of Honolulu</i> , 70 Haw. 480, 777 P.2d 244 (1989)	9
<i>Kelly v. 1250 Oceanside Partners</i> , 111 Haw. 205, 140 P.3d 985 (2006)	2, 4, 5
<i>M & L Homes, Inc. v. Zoning & Planning Comm’n</i> , 445 A.2d 591 (Conn. 1982)	7
<i>McKenzie v. Wilson</i> , 31 Haw. 216 (1930)	9
<i>October Twenty-Four, Inc. v. Planning and Zoning Comm’n</i> , 646 A.2d 926 (Conn. App. Ct. 1994)	7, 10
<i>Poe v. Hawaii Labor Relations Bd.</i> , 97 Haw. 528, 40 P.3d 930 (2002)	2
<i>Rees v. Carlisle</i> , 113 Haw. 446, 153 P.3d 1131 (2007)	4

Riverwatch v. County of San Diego, 76 Cal. App. 4th 1428 (Cal. Ct. App. 1999) 8

Save Sunset Beach Coalition v. City and County of Honolulu,
102 Haw. 465, 78 P.3d 1 (2003) 9

Stallard v. Consolidated Maui, Inc., 103 Haw. 468, 83 P.3d 731 (2004) 8-9

STATUTES

Haw. Rev. Stat. § 46-1.5(13) (1993) 8

Haw. Rev. Stat. § 50-15 (1993) 8

Haw. Rev. Stat. § 91-13.5 (1993) 1, 6, 9

OTHER SOURCES

82 C.J.S. *Statutes* § 333 (1953) 9
